
Meter Size

5/8-3/4" inch
1"

1.5"
2"
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"

Fire Hydrant Meters

Residential 

City County City County City County City County
$1.70 $2.30 $2.32 $3.14 $3.22 $4.35 $3.44 $4.65

Single Residence
Duplex
Triplex

Non-residential

City County City County City County City County
$1.85 $2.50 $2.54 $3.43 $3.53 $4.76 $3.75 $5.06

Commercial, Industrial, 
Instuitutional, Fourplex 
& Apartment 

Refer to Consolidated Fee Schedule on City web site for complete listing of fees and charges.

$0.3788

***Units of Measure***   1 metered unit= 100 cubic feet of water or 748 gallons

BLOCK 4BLOCK 3BLOCK 2BLOCK 1*  

$8.9124
$24.7182
$9.5422
$6.0406
$3.1215

$15.09
$11.53

$271.27

$0.6692
$0.5115

County Customers
Daily Rate

$2.0715
$1.1381
$0.7875
$0.4958

$12.0315
$33.3697
$12.8818
$8.1547
$4.2139

$248.21

Water Rates: July 2022
Minimum charge  for service based on meter size--no consumption

Monthly City
Rate

$128.26
$85.12
$46.76
$32.36
$20.37
$15.57

Monthly County 
Rate

City Customers
Daily Rate

$2.7966
$1.5363
$1.0632

$63.05
$34.64
$23.97

1 unit thru 10 units 11 units thru 30 units 31 units thru 60 units

$752.36
$290.44
$183.86
$95.01

(Winter Rate)

Charges Based on Consumption:  Salt Lake City uses a 4 Tier Conservation Rate Structure ---April thru October.  
November thru March are Block 1 rates for all units of consumption.*

61 units & above

$366.21
$1015.69
$392.09

Note: AWC is the Average Winter Water Consumption and varies per each non-residential customer

(Winter Rate)

1 unit thru 100% of 
AWC

>100% to 300% of 
AWC

>300% to 600% of 
AWC >600% of AWC

Each customer is measured in units and charged consumption based on the fee per unit in each block if a City or County 
Customer.  Meter size fee per month is added as shown above to the consumption amounts below.

BLOCK 1*  BLOCK 2 BLOCK 3 BLOCK 4

1 unit thru 13 units 14 units thru 30 units 31 units thru 60 units 61 units & above
1 unit thru 16 units 17 units thru 30 units 31 units thru 60 units 61 units & above



Sewer Rates: July 2022

Flow rate for all classes is $3.67 per unit of Average Winter Consumption
Class BOD and TSS (mg/l) BOD TSS

1 <300 1.29$     0.94$     
Minimum residential charge for sewer is $11.80 if total units used is 2 or less.  

Flow rate for all classes is $3.67 per unit of Average Winter Consumption
Class BOD and TSS (mg/l) BOD TSS

2 300 - 600 2.10$     1.89$     
3 601 - 900 3.46$     3.22$     
4 901 - 1200 4.96$     4.38$     
5 1201 - 1500 6.21$     5.70$     
6 1501 - 1800 7.66$     6.90$     

Refer to Consolidated Fee Schedule on City web site for complete listing of fees and charges

Sewer bills are based on Winter Water Usage and charged per unit of Average Winter 
Consumption

7 >1800 Class 7 is charged on actual discharge of 
COD, BOD and TSS waste strength.

All Residents will be classified as Class 1 and the total monthly sewer rate will be 
$5.90 per unit.

Commercial customers with waste strengths higher than Class 1 may have BOD 
and TSS rates that are in different classes. Example AAA Inc has a BOD in Class 
4 and TSS in Class 2, thus the total rate is $3.67 + $4.96 + $1.89 = $10.52

$3.67 + $1.29 + $0.94 = $5.90
Total per Unit of AWC



Storm Water Charges:  July 2022

$6.88
$9.61

Triplex & Fourplex Residential $13.75
Other developed parcels $6.88 per 1/4 acre rounded up
Exceptions applied to impervious areas by special calculation

Refer to Consolidated Fee Schedule on City web site for complete listing of fees and charges

Residential, duplex > 1/4 acre

Monthly Charges
Residential, duplex up to 1/4 



Street Lighting rates for July 2022
BASE FEE
Residential Customers  Base Lighting fee $3.73 per month 
Commercial Customers  based on $3.73 per each Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU) or 75 linear feet of front footage. 

PLUS ENHANCED SERVICE AREA FEE
Monthly

Frnt footage per ERU Enhanced Fee Area 1 $5.67
Frnt footage per ERU Enhanced Fee Area 2 $15.94
Frnt footage per ERU Enhanced Fee Area 3 $43.82

Refer to Consolidated Fee Schedule on City web site for complete listing of fees and charges


	Water
	Sewer Rates
	Stormwater Rates
	Streetlighting Rates

