## Water Rates: July 2022

*Minimum charge* for service based on meter size--no consumption

Meter Size	City Customers Daily Rate	County Customers Daily Rate	Monthly City Rate	Monthly County Rate
5/8-3/4" inch	\$0.3788	\$0.5115	\$11.53	\$15.57
1"	\$0.4958	\$0.6692	\$15.09	\$20.37
1.5"	\$0.7875	\$1.0632	\$23.97	\$32.36
2"	\$1.1381	\$1.5363	\$34.64	\$46.76
3"	\$2.0715	\$2.7966	\$63.05	\$85.12
4"	\$3.1215	\$4.2139	\$95.01	\$128.26
6"	\$6.0406	\$8.1547	\$183.86	\$248.21
8"	\$9.5422	\$12.8818	\$290.44	\$392.09
10"	\$24.7182	\$33.3697	\$752.36	\$1015.69
e Hydrant Meters	\$8.9124	\$12.0315	\$271.27	\$366.21

#### \*\*\*Units of Measure\*\*\* 1 metered unit= 100 cubic feet of water or 748 gallons

Each customer is measured in units and charged consumption based on the fee per unit in each block if a City or County Customer. **Meter size fee per month is added as shown above to the consumption amounts below.** 

Charges Based on Consumption: Salt Lake City uses a 4 Tier Conservation Rate Structure ---April thru October. November thru March are Block 1 rates for all units of consumption.\*

Residential	BLOCK 1*		BLOCK 2		BLOCK 3		BLOCK 4		
	(Winte	(Winter Rate)							
	<u>City</u>	<u>County</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>County</u>	<u>City</u>	County	City	County	
	\$1.70	\$2.30	\$2.32	\$3.14	\$3.22	\$4.35	\$3.44	\$4.65	
Single Residence	1 unit thru 10 units		11 units thru 30 units		31 units thru 60 units		61 units & above		
Duplex	1 unit thru 13 units		14 units th	14 units thru 30 units		31 units thru 60 units		61 units & above	
Triplex	1 unit thru 16 units		17 units thru 30 units		31 units thru 60 units		61 units & above		
Non-residential	BLOCK 1*		BLOCK 2		BLOCK 3		BLOCK 4		
	(Winte	er Rate)							
	City	<u>County</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>County</u>	City	<u>County</u>	City	County	
	\$1.85	\$2.50	\$2.54	\$3.43	\$3.53	\$4.76	\$3.75	\$5.06	
Commercial, Industrial, Instuitutional, Fourplex & Apartment		u 100% of VC	>100% to 300% of AWC		>300% to 600% of AWC		>600% of AWC		
Note: AWC is the Averag	je Winter W	ater Consur	nption and v	/aries per ea	ch non-resi	dential custo	mer		

Sewer Rates: July 2022	
Sewer bills are based on Winter Water Usage and charged per unit of Average Wi	ïnter
Consumption	

All **Residents** will be classified as Class 1 and the total monthly sewer rate will be \$5.90 per unit.

Flow rate for all classes is **\$3.67** per unit of Average Winter Consumption

Class BOD and TSS (mg/l) BOD TSS Total per Unit of AWC

*1* <*300* \$ 1.29 \$ 0.94 \$*3.67* + \$*1.29* + \$*0.94* = \$*5.90* 

Minimum residential charge for sewer is \$11.80 if total units used is 2 or less.

**Commercial** customers with waste strengths higher than Class 1 may have BOD and TSS rates that are in different classes. Example AAA Inc has a BOD in Class 4 and TSS in Class 2, thus the total rate is \$3.67 + \$4.96 + \$1.89 = \$10.52

Flow rate for all classes is **\$3.67** per unit of Average Winter Consumption

Class	BOD and TSS (mg/l)	E	BOD	-	TSS		
2	300 - 600	\$	2.10	\$	1.89		
3	601 - 900	\$	3.46	\$	3.22		
4	901 - 1200	\$	4.96	\$	4.38		
5	1201 - 1500	\$	6.21	\$	5.70		
6	1501 - 1800	\$	7.66	\$	6.90		
7	>1800	С			•	on actual discharge of TSS waste strength.	

Refer to Consolidated Fee Schedule on City web site for complete listing of fees and charges

Storm Water Charges: July 2022							
Monthly Charges							
Residential, duplex up to 1/4	\$6.88						
Residential, duplex > 1/4 acre	\$9.61						
Triplex & Fourplex Residential	\$13.75						
Other developed parcels	\$6.88	per 1/4 acre rounded up					
Exceptions applied to impervious areas by special calculation							

# Street Lighting rates for July 2022

## BASE FEE

Residential Customers Base Lighting fee \$3.73 per month

Commercial Customers based on \$3.73 per each Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU) or 75 linear feet of front footage.

### PLUS ENHANCED SERVICE AREA FEE

	<u>Monthly</u>
Frnt footage per ERU Enhanced Fee Area 1	\$5.67
Frnt footage per ERU Enhanced Fee Area 2	\$15.94
Frnt footage per ERU Enhanced Fee Area 3	\$43.82

Refer to Consolidated Fee Schedule on City web site for complete listing of fees and charges